

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3617/2013

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE,N.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMES EASY FRANKY Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is reported to have been released from the Tihar Jail and being foreigner (Nizeria), the learned counsel for the petitioner to get the notice served in accordance with the Government O.M. No.F.12(77)/10-Judl dated 18.8.2011.

List again on 16.1.2014.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |