

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3617/2013

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE,N.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMES EASY FRANKY  
(with appln. (s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the perusal of the office report, it is revealed that communication has been received from the Ministry of Home Affairs wherein they have stated that more than three months' time is required for service of notice.

As such, Registry to process the matter, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2016.01.06  
17:41:41 IST  
Reason: