

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).3617/2013

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMES EASY FRANKY

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is granted 12 weeks' time to effect service of notice through Ministry of Home Affairs.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER