

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).3617/2013

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMES EASY FRANKY

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that steps have been taken and seeks four weeks' time to produce the proof of service.

List the matter on Friday immediately after four weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR