

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3617/2013

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMES EASY FRANKY

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.A.Khan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of last opportunity granted to effect service on the sole respondent, counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of notice on the respondent, who is residing in Nigeria.

As a last chance, further four weeks' time is granted to Learned counsel for the petitioner to effect service upon sole respondent, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to the Court.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER